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Dear Parents and Carers,  

I cannot believe that a week and a half of the autumn term has already passed 

by... Where did it go?! The staff here have been so very welcoming and made me 

feel at home from the moment I stepped through the door. I would like to thank 

the whole of the staff for their continued warmth and support. 

It has been lovely to welcome Reception children to the school along with new 

starters to the nursery and across the year groups. A big well done to everyone 

for beginning or returning to school during such a mini heatwave. The children 

coped so well and took it in their stride. It has been lovely getting to know your 

children, and I am doing my very best to learn as many names as I can; I still have 

a long way to go though! I feel very privileged to spend some of the school day popping into classrooms and 

finding out what the children are learning, and how well they are taking on the challenges of a new school year 

with enthusiasm and curiosity.  

Following the Reception curriculum evening on Tuesday, you will have now received an email with dates for the 

other year groups' curriculum evenings. These are opportunities to find out about the topics and activities that 

your children will be encountering this year.  One that has already happened is the Year 4 trip to Sayers Croft 

where the children built dens, honed their compass skills and worked together to carry out team challenges. 

Thank you for representing the school so beautifully, Year 4! 

I cannot finish this letter without mentioning our incredible PTA (Parent Teacher Association) and their 

dedication to fundraising for the school. The PTA quite simply make the school an even better place for your 

children to learn. If anyone reading this is able to support the PTA with any number of the special events that 

they run over the academic year, please email office@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk . It could be half an hour selling ice 

creams or a day at the Christmas Fair but if you are willing and able to, it would make such a difference.  

Until next week, please continue to read to and/or listen to your children when you get a precious free 10 

minutes. 

Best wishes, 

Pete 

Pete Wright 

Head of School 

 

   

    

2 

Head’s Letter 

We have a number of children with life-

threatening nut allergies.  Please ensure that 

any food brought in from home (snacks, packed 

lunch) is nut free. 

Please remember to send your child into school 

with a water bottle which they can refill from 

the water coolers.  Bottles should only contain 

water. 

mailto:office@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk?subject=PTA
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AUTUMN TERM DATES 

Tue 19 Sep 15:30-16:00 Y2 Parent/Carers’ Briefing Meeting 

Wed 20 Sep 15:30-16:00 Y5 Parent/Carers’ Briefing Meeting 

Thu 21 Sep 15:30-16:00 Y6 Parent/Carers’ Briefing Meeting 

Tue 26 Sep 15:30-16:00 Y4 Parent/Carers’ Briefing Meeting 

Wed 27 Sep  Y3 to Butser Farm 

Wed 27 Sep 15:30-16:00 Y1 Parent/Carers’ Briefing Meeting 

Thu 28 Sep 15:30-16:00 Y3 Parent/Carers’ Briefing Meeting 

Mon 2 - Fri 6 Oct  Y6 Bikeability 

Fri 6 Oct  Harvest Service @ CoGS 

Mon 9 Oct  KS2 Author Visit 

Mon 9 Oct 14:00-16:00 Y4 Netball Tournament @ Halstead 

Fri 13 Oct  Flu Immunisations 

Fri 13 Oct am Y6 Boys Football Tournament @ Kingfield 

Fri 13 Oct pm Y6 Girls Football Tournament @ Kingfield 

Fri 13 Oct 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Wed 18 Oct  Y5 Wonderdome Planetarium 

Fri 20 Oct  INSET DAY 

Mon 23 - Fri 27 Oct  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Tue 31 Oct  Y4 Saxon Workshop 

Fri 3 Nov 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Tue 7 Nov 15:30-17:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Wed 8 Nov  Y2 Fire of London Workshop 

Thu 9 Nov 15:30-19:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Fri 10 Nov 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 13 - Thu 16 Nov  Life Bus 

Mon 20 - Thu 23 Nov  Scholastic Book Fair 

Wed 22 Nov  Y5 Birds of Prey Workshop 

Wed 22 Nov pm Y6 Football Tournament @ Greenfield 

Fri 24 Nov  Flu Immunisations 

Fri 1 Dec  Y6 Antarctic Explorer Workshop 

Mon 4 Dec 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Termly Awards 

Mon 4 Dec  Pantomime 

Wed 6 Dec 08:45-09:30 KS2 Termly Awards 

Fri 15 Dec 09:00 Christmas Service @ CoGS 

Fri 15 Dec 12:00 Last Day of Autumn Term 

Mon 18 Dec -  

Tue 2 Jan 

 CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Reading Volunteers 

needed! 

We would love to start welcoming 

back our fabulous army of reading 

volunteers to support children's 

reading in the school. 

If you are available straight after 

morning drop off (8:35-9:00ish) please 

email Miss Adams on 

s.adams@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk with 

the days you can offer, and your 

child’s class - you will not be able to 

help with your own child's class.  If you 

are new to the reading volunteer 

scheme you will need to attend a short 

training session with Miss Adams.  This 

will inform you  about the phonics 

scheme and how to use this to support 

children when hearing them read.   

We would hope to start the reading 

support  in w/c 2nd October. 

To be a volunteer, you must have a 

current DBS clearance  with Pyrford 

School. If you do not have one and 

would like to volunteer, please contact 

Mrs Anderson in the office and she can 

assist you. 

Thank you in advance for your help! 

mailto:s.adams@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk
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SPRING TERM DATES 

Wed 3 Jan  First Day of Spring Term 

Fri 12 Jan 15:15- 5:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Fri 19 Jan 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Thu 25 Jan  Y1 to Windsor Castle 

Fri 26 Jan 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 12 - Fri 16 Feb  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Mon 19 Feb  INSET DAY 

Wed 21 Feb  Y6 Greeks Workshop 

Fri 23 Feb 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Fri 1 Mar 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Tue 5 Mar 15:30-17:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Thu 7 Mar 15:30-17:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Fri 8 Mar 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Thu 14 Mar  Y2 to Brooklands Museum 

Mon 18 Mar 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Termly Awards 

Wed 20 Mar 08:45-09:30 KS2 Termly Awards 

Wed 20 Mar  Little City visit EYFS 

Thu 21 Mar  Y5 Viking Workshop 

Tue 26 Mar 09:00 Easter Service @ CoGS 

Tue 26 Mar 15:10 / 15:15 Last Day of Spring Term 

Wed 27 Mar  INSET DAY 

Thu 28 Mar  INSET DAY 

Fri 29 Mar -  

Fri 12 Apr 

 EASTER HOLIDAY 

The church are looking for breakfast cooks, can you help one 
4 hour shift 7:30am-11:30am once a term? or once a 
month? Contact suzanne@wisleywithpyrford.org if you are 
interested. 

mailto:suzanne@wisleywithpyrford.org
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SUMMER TERM DATES 

Mon 15 Apr  First Day of Summer Term 

Wed 17 - Fri 19 Apr  Y4 Hindleap Warren Residential 

Fri 26 Apr 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Fri 3 May 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Wed 8 May  Y4 Rainforest Workshop 

Fri 10 May 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 13 - Thu 16 May  KS2 SATS 

Mon 27 - Fri 31 May  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Fri 14 Jun  Y5 to Wildwood 

Fri 14 Jun 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Tue 18 June  Y6 Leavers’ Service @ Cathedral 

Wed 19 Jun  EYFS Minibeast Workshop 

Wed 19 Jun  Y6 Lego STEM Workshop 

Fri 21 Jun  Y4 Chinese Dragon Workshop 

Fri 21 Jun 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Fri 28 Jun 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 1 Jul 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Termly Awards 

Tue 2 Jul (prov) 09:00-12:00 KS2 Sports Day 

Wed 3 Jul 08:45-09:30 KS2 Termly Awards 

Thu 4 Jul (prov) 09:00-12:00 EYFS / KS1 Sports Day 

Mon 8 - Fri 12 Jul  Y6 Osmington Bay Residential 

Tue 23 Jul 09:00 Leavers’ Service @ CoGS 

Tue 23 Jul 12:00 Last Day of Summer Term 
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Area SEND inspection for Surrey Local Area Partnership 

Hello 
  
Ofsted and the Care Quality Commission (CQC) are visiting your area to inspect the local arrangements for children and young 
people with special education needs and disabilities (SEND). 
  
The inspectors want to know about the help and support that children and young people with SEND get. You can tell us by 
filling in a survey below. Your answers are confidential. 
  
The surveys will close at 9am on 19 September 2023.  

Children and young people 
 
If you are a young person with SEND please fill in this survey. 
  
Take the children and young people survey 

Parents and carers 
 
If you are a parent or carer of a child or young person with SEND please complete this sur-
vey. If you have more than one child with SEND you can use the same link to complete a 
separate survey for each child. 
  
Take the parent and carer survey 
 
Take the parent and carer survey (Easy Read version)  

Practitioners 
 
If you are a practitioner working with children or young people with SEND in education, 
health or care services, please complete this survey. 
 
Take the practitioner survey  

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ofsted
https://www.cqc.org.uk/
https://ofsted.smartsurvey.co.uk/s/AreaSEND-CYP/10284395
https://ofsted.smartsurvey.co.uk/s/AreaSEND-ParentCarer/10284395
https://ofsted.smartsurvey.co.uk/s/AreaSEND-ParentCarer-EasyRead/10284395
https://ofsted.smartsurvey.co.uk/s/AreaSEND-Practitioner/10284395
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